

DMT GmbH & Co. KG · P.O. Box 13 01 01 · 45291 Essen Germany

Name Dagmar Jilleck
Phone +49 201 172-1544
Fax +49 201 172-1700
E-mail Dagmar.Jilleck@dmt.de

Page 1/2 Date 2014-04-02

Press Release

Change to DMT Management Board

Essen, Germany, 02.04.2014. Heinz-Gerd Körner, CEO and HR Board Director at DMT retired on 31st March 2014. After holding a managerial position at DMT since the company's inception in 1990, Körner was appointed to the executive board in May 1999 and held the position of chairman from March 2008 onwards.

Prof. Eiko Räkers has taken over as CEO from 1 April 2014. The geophysicist has been a managing director at DMT since 2009 and, prior to that, managed the company's Exploration & Geosurvey Division.

Joining him as managing director and the new HR board director is the former head of Human Resources, Ulrich Pröpper. He began his career at Ruhrkohle AG, moved to DMT in 1990 and has held a senior position in the company ever since.

(768 characters, including spaces)

Contact and further information:

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Corporate Communications Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen Germany

Phone: +49 201 172-1544 Fax: +49 201 172-1700

www.dmt.de dmt-info@dmt.de

DMT GmbH & Co. KG

Corporate Communications

Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen Germany

dmt-info@dmt.de www.dmt.de

Managing Company: DMT Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH represented by its managing directors Prof. Dr. Eiko Räkers (CEO) Ulrich Pröpper

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Guido Rettig

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Registered office: Essen Registration court: Amtsgericht Essen, registration no. HRA 9091

DMT Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH Registered office: Essen Registration court: Amtsgericht Essen, registration no. HRB 20420

TÜV NORD GROUP



Page 2/2 Date 2014-04-02

About DMT

DMT GmbH & Co. KG, headquartered in Essen, Germany, is an independent engineering and consulting company, active at international scale. The DMT Group has about 1,000 employees, most of them engineers, scientists and technicians, who provide services in the form of individualised consulting and assistance tailored specifically to the clients' needs. They also serve as impartial assessors. The firm's activities focus on the fields of natural resources exploration, mining and cokemaking technology, construction and infrastructure projects, safety in buildings, product testing and measurement instrumentation in industrial settings. DMT is a member of the TÜV NORD GROUP. http://www.dmt.de/en/home.html